eight degrees forty-seven minutes East (S68° 47’E) 
a distance of forty decimal four six meters (40.46m).

Thence running along said land granted by the Crown 
to Elias John Bishop under Grant No. 8444 North 
nine degrees twenty-four minutes East (N9° 24’E) a 
distance of two hundred and eleven decimal two three 
meters (211.23m).

Thence running along said land granted by the Crown 
to Elias John Bishop under Grant No. 8444 North 
sixty-nine degrees forty-three minutes West (N69° 
43’W) a distance of eighty-six decimal one four meters 
(86.14m), more or less, to the point of commencement.